particularly Germany, was
partially offset by gains in
Canada and Asia-Pacific

• Leveraging our agreement with
Coca-Cola Hellenic Bottling
Company S.A., we entered 22
cities in Russia during the first
quarter

22

North America Foodservice – First Quarter

($ millions)

$18 $26

2010 2009

$159 $163

2010 2009

Net Sales

Operating Earnings

*

*Adjusted, see Non-GAAP reconciliation.

Outlook for Fiscal 2010

24

Campbell Fiscal 2010 Growth Rates

*See Non-GAAP reconciliation

Original
Guidance

Revised
Guidance

Net Sales 3-4% 4-5%

Adjusted EBIT* 5-6% 6-7%

Adjusted Net Earnings per Share* 5-7% 9-11%

- Versus fiscal 2009 adjusted base of $2.21*

25

Perspective on Fiscal 2010

• Portfolio of healthy, well positioned businesses

• Broad array of innovation

• Productivity improvements in Cost of Products
Sold and lower expenses

• Inflation moderating versus high levels last year

2626

Questions & Answers

27

Appendix

28

Reconciliation of GAAP and
Non-GAAP Financial Measures

Operating Commodity Restructuring Adjusted Operating Adjusted
Earnings, Hedge Charge and Operating Earnings, Operating

November 1, 2009 As Reported Adjustment Related Costs Earnings As Reported Earnings
U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 331$   -$   -$   331$   5% 5%

Baking and Snacking 100   -   -   100   20% 20%

International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 44   -   -   44   16% 16%

North America Foodservice 26   -   -   26   136% 44%

Total Operating Earnings 501   -   -   501   12% 11%

Unallocated Corporate Expenses (23)   -   -   (23)

Earnings Before Interest and Taxes 478$   -$   -$   478$   20% 11%

November 2, 2008
U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 314$   -$   -$   314$

Baking and Snacking 83   -   -   83

International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 38   -   -   38

North America Foodservice 11   -   7   18

Total Operating Earnings 446   -   7   453

Unallocated Corporate Expenses (47)   26   -   (21)

Earnings Before Interest and Taxes 399$   26$   7$   432$

% Change

Operating Earnings
First Quarter
($ millions)

29

Reconciliation of GAAP and
Non-GAAP Financial Measures

Net Sales, Impact of Impact of Impact of Organic Net Sales, Organic
November 1, 2009 As Reported Divestitures Acquisitions Currency Net Sales As Reported Net Sales
U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 1,140$   -$   -$   -$   1,140$   -5% -5%

Baking and Snacking 530   -   (6)   (15)   509   4% 0%

International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 374   -   -   (8)   366   -2% -1%

North America Foodservice 159   -   -   -   159   -2% -2%

Total Net Sales 2,203$   -$   (6)$   (23)$   2,174$   -2% -3%

November 2, 2008
U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 1,198$   -$   -$   -$   1,198$

Baking and Snacking 509   -   -   -   509

International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 380   (12)   -   -   368

North America Foodservice 163   -   -   -   163

Total Net Sales 2,250$   (12)$   -$   -$   2,238$

Net Sales, Impact of Impact of Impact of Organic Net Sales, Organic
November 2, 2008 As Reported Divestitures Acquisitions Currency Net Sales As Reported Net Sales

Total Net Sales 2,250$   (5)$   23$   2,268$   3% 6%

October 28, 2007

Total Net Sales 2,185$   (45)$   2,140$

% Change

Net Sales
First Quarter

% Change

(millions)

30

First Quarter
Net Diluted

EBIT Earnings EPS (1)

2009 - As Reported 399$   260$   0.70$

  Add:  Unrealized Losses on Commodity Hedges 26   16   0.04

  Add:  Restructuring Charges and Related Costs 7   5   0.01

2009 - Adjusted 432$   281$   0.76$   (2)

2010 - As Reported $478 $304 $0.87

% Change 11% 8% 14%

Reconciliation of GAAP and
Non-GAAP Financial Measures
($ millions, except per share)

(1) In the first quarter of fiscal 2010, Campbell adopted and retrospectively applied new accounting